## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAE JIN KIM	04/01/2014
BYUNG SUN LEE	04/01/2014
SUNG HWAN HONG	04/01/2014
YONG HO HUH	04/01/2014
SUNG YOUB JUNG	04/01/2014
CHANG KWON	04/01/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	550, DONGTANGIHEUNG-RO, DONGTAN-MYEON	
City:	HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	445-813	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14349925

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

**Email:** ccarter@sugrue.com **Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q211202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CCARTER@SUGHRUE.COM
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Carter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT
REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0199

502754920

source=Q211202Assignment#page1.tif
source=Q211202Assignment#page2.tif
source=Q211202Assignment#page3.tif
source=Q211202Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0200

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Dae Jin KIM, Byung Sun LEE, Sung Hwan HONG, Yong Ho HUH, Sung Youb JUNG and Se Chang KWON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 506-1901, Anhwadong Maeul Jugong 5 Danji Apt., Byeongjeom-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-764, Republic of Korea; 101-703, Samhwan Apt., Mullaedong 4-ga, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-940, Republic of Korea; 355, Jeongneung 3-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-850, Republic of Korea; 101-1403, Woosung Apt., Sindorim-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul 152-772, Republic of Korea; 109-105, World Meridian Apt., Uman-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-190, Republic of Korea and 408-1804, Dogok Rexle Apt., Dogok 2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-506, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "BLOOD COAGULATION FACTOR VII AND VIIA DERIVATIVES, CONJUGATES AND COMPLEXES COMPRISING THE SAME, AND USE THEREOF" as described and claimed in the specification for entry in the U.S. national stage under 35 U.S.C. 371 based on International Application No. PCT/KR2012/008102, accorded an International Filing Date of 05 October 2012;

WHEREAS, HANMI SCIENCE CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 550, Dongtangiheung-ro, Dongtan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-813, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0201

# International Application No.: PCT/KR2012/008102 U.S. Application No.:

States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

April 1,2014	Dae Jin law
Date	Dae Jin KIM
•	ave satisfactory evidence that Dae Jin KIM signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date April 1, 2014 (Type or Print)	Signed at Seoul
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2014.4.1	Bruz Sun Lac
Date	Byung Sun LEE
•	ve satisfactory evidence that Byung Sun LEE signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date Appl (, 2014  (Type or Print)  YENJI FANG	Signed at Seewl
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/KR2012/008102 U.S. Application No.:

2014-04-01	S.4. HONG
Date	Sung Hwan HONG
I certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence that Sung Hwan HONG signed
this instrument of his/her own free will, as	a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	
Date April 1,204	Signed atSeocl
Date April 1,204  (Type or Print)	112881
Yenji Tang	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Date April, wif	Yong Ho HUH
I certify that I know or hav	e satisfactory evidence that Yong Ho HUH signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a ve	oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date April 1, 2014  (Type or Print)	Signed at SeoW
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/KR2012/008102 U.S. Application No.:

April 1.2014	Sung Youl SUNBY
Date	Sung Youb JUNG
•	ave satisfactory evidence that Sung Youb JUNG signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date April 1.2014	Signed at Seal
Date April 1.2014  (Type or Print)  YINIT TANG	Signed at_ Seoul
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2014, 4, 1 Date	Sechang Kwon  Se Chang KWON
Date	SO Chang It WOIV
•	have satisfactory evidence that Se Chang KWON signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date APRIL 1,2014	Signed at Seoul
Type or Print)  YWJI TANK	Signed at Seoul
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 032608 FRAME: 0204

OPA12118-US Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 04/04/2014